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The provider• liated on page 4 have eubmitted one or more 
requeete to block incoming calle at their pay telephones. Each 
o! the r equeata waa aubmitted on a properly completed Porm 
r SC/CMU 2 (12/94). 

1.) Oocke~ •971388-TC - Coin-Tel. Inc . -The Waiver 
Petition wae filed on October 17, 1997. The Notice of Petltlon 
for Waiver waa aubmit ted to the Secretary of State for 
publication in tha Florida Jdminiatrative Weekly October 29, 
1997. The comment period ended November 24. 1997 . No comments 
were submitted. The statutory deadline tor the Commieeion•a 
deciaion regarding thia pe~ition ia January lS. 1998. 

2.) Docket 1971395-TC- Telaleaeing Enterpriaee, Inc. - The 
Waiver Petition waa filed on October 21. 1997. The Notice o! 
Petition tor Waiver waa aubmitted to the Secretary of State for 
publication in the Plorida Administrative Weekly October 2J, 
1997. The comment period ended November 24, 1997, and no 
comment• were eubmitted. The Statutory Deadlin~ !Qr the 
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Commiaaion's deciaion regarding thia petition is Jenuary 20, 
19~8. 

Staff believes the following recommendations .sre 
appropriate. 

ISSUB 1; 
listed o n 
te lephone 
telephone 

oxsrnsax01 or ISSQBS 

Should the Commissio n grant each of the providers 
page 4 a waiver from the requirement that each 
atation ahall allow incoming calla for the p~y 
numbera at the addreaae• listed? 

BBCCMMB:KDATIOB ' Y.. . ( Ia le r) 

8TAPP AnALYSIS; Rule 25-24.515(8), Florida AdministratiVe Code, 
provides in the pertinent part; 

Each telephone station shall allow incoming 
calls to be received, with the exception of 
those located at pen&l instit utions, 
hospitals and schools, and at locations 
specifically ex.empted b}' the CoiNIIiaoion . 
There shall be no charge for receiving 
incoming calla. Requests for exemption !rom 
the requirement that each telephone station 
allow incoming calla shall be accompanied by 
a completed FORM PSC/CMU-2 (12/94), which i s 
incorporated into this rule by reference . 

Each company haa submitted a properly completed Reques t to 
Block Incoming Calla form for each of the instruments 1dent1fi~d 
on page 4. Staff haa reviewed each form and found each to have 
been signed by the owner or officer of the pay tel~phone company, 
the location owner, an~ the ehi~t of the law enforcement agency 
o f the jurisdiction in which the pay telephone ia located. 

By aiqninq FORM PSC/CKU-2 (12/94), each pay telephone 
company has agreed to provide centra l office-baaed intercept at 
no charge to the end-user and to prominent!}' di~tplay a written 
notice directly above o r below che telephone number which states 
"Incoming calla blocked at the request of law enforcement . • 
Furthermore, there ia language on the form ~bove each o f the 
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• 
three parties signatures which states "I am aware th~t pursuant 
to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makeo a 
false statet.lent in writing with the intent to mislead a public­
servant in the performance of his official duty ohall be guilty 
of a misdemeanor of the second degree . • 

Staff recommende that the waivers requested in these docketb 
should be granted. These waivers are being requested in 
accordance with the requirements ot Chapter 120.542 (2), Florida 
Statutes. The petitiopere have demonstrated that granting these 
waivers will not impede the continued provision of pay telephone 
service to the uein; public •• intended by the underlyi ng 
etatute, Chapter 364.345, Plorida Statutes. 

In addition, the petitioners have demonstrated that granting 
these waivers ~ill lift the •substantial hardahiv• that the rule 
imposes on law enforcement and the location provider. 

ISSQB 2; Should these docket• be closed? 

BBCOMMKNPATIQR: Yea, these dockets should be closed unless a 
person whose substantial interests are affected by the 
Commission 's decision files a protest within 21 days of the 
1ssuance cf the Proposed Agency Action. (Coxl 

STAPP AR&LXSIS; Whether staff's recommendation on Iaaue 1 is 
approved o r denied, the result will be a proposed agency action 
order . If no timely protest to the proposed agency action is 
t1led within 21 days of the date of issuance of the Order, thea~ 
dockets should be closed. A protest in one docket should no t 
prevent the aetion in a •eparate do~ket from becoming final 
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